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For Date: 07/01/2024  -  Monday   

Call   Number   Time   Call   Reason     

24-26794        1609 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 719] JC PENNEY - 50 HOLYOKE ST
       Refer To Incident:      24-4057-OF
         Refer To Arrest:      24-910-AR
            Arrest:    BODIFORD, BRUCE        
           Address:    401 BAY ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    34
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
                       SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION, 2ND OFF. c266 §30A

For Date: 07/02/2024  -  Tuesday   

24-26883        0510 B & E IN PROGRESS     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2967] GULF - 636 MAIN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-912-AR
            Arrest:    ORTIZ, ANTHONY R       
           Address:    15 HAMILTON ST Apt. #1L   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    31
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265 §13D
                       RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
                       DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY +$1200, MALICIOUS c266 §127
                       B&E NIGHTTIME FOR FELONY c266 §16

24-26938        1714 PROPERTY CHECK     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 3932] 456 MAPLE ST - 456 MAPLE ST Apt. #4R
         Refer To Arrest:      24-913-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    17
           Charges:    DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS A c94C §32(a)
                       DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B c94C §32A(a)
                       TRESPASS c266 §120
                       CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW c94C §40
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
         Refer To Arrest:      24-914-AR
            Arrest:    LOPEZ, ISAIAH W       
           Address:    93 PINE ST Apt. #3L   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    24
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
                       DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS A c94C §32(a)
                       DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B c94C §32A(a)
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW c94C §40
                       DRUG, INDUCE MINOR TO DISTRIBUTE
         Refer To Arrest:      24-915-AR
            Arrest:    RIOS LOPEZ, KARLEEN M       
           Address:    582 S SUMMER ST Apt. #1332   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    37
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

For Date: 07/03/2024  -  Wednesday   

24-26983        0013 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1390] HOLYOKE POLICE DEPT - 138 APPLETON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-916-AR
            Arrest:    ORTIZ, EDWIN  JR    
           Address:    9 N EAST ST Apt. #1A   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    34
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1617CR003558

24-26992        0107 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1771] HOLYOKE JUVENILE COURT - 121 ELM ST
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         Refer To Arrest:      24-917-AR
            Arrest:    LAM, BRIANNA        
           Address:    103 FEDERAL ST Apt. #4L   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    27
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR001105

24-27151        1756 B & E IN PROGRESS     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1445] REAR OF - 395 MAIN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-918-AR
            Arrest:    REYES, CARLOS EMANUEL       
           Address:    40 ALGONQUIN PL   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    36
           Charges:    B&E BUILDING DAYTIME FOR FELONY
                       DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

24-27179        2228 PROPERTY CHECK     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 3932] 456 MAPLE ST - 456 MAPLE ST Apt. #4R
         Refer To Arrest:      24-919-AR
            Arrest:    VARELA MEYORGA, WILMA Y       
           Address:    43 BEACON AVE Apt. #1FL   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    46
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C §32(a)
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)
                       DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW c94C §40
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E c94C §34
                       TRESPASS c266 §120

24-27181        2240 PROPERTY CHECK     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2599] APARTMENT BLOCK OWNED BY NETALI CRUZ, JR - 675 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-920-AR
            Arrest:    TORRES, JUSTIN J       
           Address:    64 HATCH ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    34
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C §32(a)
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)
                       CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW c94C §40
                       RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
                       TRESPASS c266 §120

For Date: 07/04/2024  -  Thursday   

24-27190        0014 THREATS     
  Location/Address:    856 DWIGHT ST Apt. #3FL
         Refer To Arrest:      24-921-AR
            Arrest:    TORRES, SANTIAGO ELOY       
           Address:    323 HIGH ST Apt. #A   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    34
           Charges:    WARRANT-PAROLE VIOLATION--# LUD186992

24-27212        0329 LOUD MUSIC     
  Location/Address:    130 SARGEANT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-922-AR
            Arrest:    SANTANA-ORTIZ, ALEXIS J       
           Address:    397 MAPLE ST Apt. #2   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    23
           Charges:    VCO-DRINKING IN PUBLIC

24-27278        1635 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 3790] 22 ELTING CIRCLE - 22 ELTING CIR
       Refer To Incident:      24-4169-OF
         Refer To Arrest:      24-923-AR
            Arrest:    GOMEZ, GREGORY        
           Address:    22 ELTING CIR   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    42
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
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         Refer To Arrest:      24-924-AR
            Arrest:    GOMEZ, ELYJAH        
           Address:    22 ELTING CIR   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    21
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

24-27281        1700 loitering     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1384] STOP & SHOP - 2265 NORTHAMPTON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-925-AR
            Arrest:    BANKS, BRYTON        
           Address:    ***UNKNOWN***   AMHERST, MA
               Age:    28
           Charges:    ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15B(b)

For Date: 07/05/2024  -  Friday   

24-27460        1710 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1418] TARGET STORE - 50 HOLYOKE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-927-AR
            Arrest:    MARSH, KHAYR        
           Address:    547 WORCESTER RD   FRAMINGHAM, MA
               Age:    32
           Charges:    LARCENY UNDER $1200 c266 §30(1)
                       LARCENY UNDER $1200 c266 §30(1)

24-27501        2159 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 3217] GANDARA - HOLYOKE STARR - 27 CANBY ST Apt. #29
         Refer To Arrest:      24-928-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    16
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#24DL0282HO

For Date: 07/06/2024  -  Saturday   

24-27550        0219 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1266] UNICORN - 126 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-929-AR
            Arrest:    SILVA, WHITNEY        
           Address:    299 E MAIN ST   WESTFIELD, MA
               Age:    30
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       RESIST ARREST c268 §32B

24-27582        1043 loitering     
  Location/Address:    214 LYMAN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-930-AR
            Arrest:    ALBIZU AVELLANET, VICTOR MANUEL       
           Address:    156 LINDEN ST Apt. #1L   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    44
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
                       TRESPASS c266 §120
                       DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C §32(a)
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E c94C §34

For Date: 07/07/2024  -  Sunday   

24-27783        2144 PROPERTY CHECK     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1465] GRAMP'S PARK - ELM ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-932-AR
            Arrest:    SANTANA, PEDRO JUAN       
           Address:    224 LYMAN ST Apt. #2R   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    33
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
                       TRESPASS c266 §120
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